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38 

39 
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POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL-continued. 

Service. llf I ~-----

Frequency I How performed. I Name of Contractor. 

PERFORMBD UNDER CONTRAOT-oontinued. 

Queenstown, Arthur's Point, Skippers, 27 Weekly Coach and H. J. H. Lewis 
and Upper Shotover packhorses 

Queenstown Wharf and Post-office 37ch As required Vehicle 
Riverton, Waipango, and Gummie's Bush 81 Thrice weekly.. Vehicle 
Riverton Railway-station and Post-office 26ch As required Vehicle 
South Hillend and Dunearn (rural de!.) 12 Daily Trap 
Titiroa Ra.ilway-sta.tion e.nd Pine Bush 2 Da.ily Hor.e 
Tokanui, Otara., Haldane, and Slope 20 Twice weekly.. Vehicle 

Point 
Tokanui, Quarry Hills, Junction of Main 17 Thrice weekly. . Vehicle 

and W a.ikawa V a.Iley Roads, Niagara, 
and Wa.ikawa 

R. Murdoch 
S. J. Barron 
A. F. Webb 
A. N. Frederickson 
G. B. Somerville 
Miss V. G. Harvey 

T, W. Hagen 

40 Tua.tapere, Blueoliff, and Port Cra.ig 30 Weekly Vehicle and Marlborough Tim -

41 
42 
43 

Tuatapere e.nd Pukeme.ori 
We.ie.niwa and Spar Bush 
W a.i~a.ia Ra.ilway-&tation and Post-office 

Waike.ka Ra.ilway-station and Post-

6j- Thrice weekly .. 
5 Thrice weekly .. 

54ch Daily 
4 Weekly 

launch 
Motor-lorry .. 
Motor-cycle 

berCompany 
G. Gorton 
E. C. McCulloch .. 
H. Northcoat f Wa.ikaka e.nd Greenvale . . . . 

44 office 
l TwicL daily .. 

4 I Twice week! y .. 
4 Weekly .. 
5 Daily 

F~" .. F. Lawson 

4o 
46 
47 
48 

49 

I Wa.ike.ka and Wendon Valley 
L W aike.ka and North Chatton 
W aime.h&ka a.nd Fortrose 
Wairio e.nd Wrey's Bush 
Wilson's Crossing and Tussock Creek .. 
Winton, Oreti, Heddon Bush, and South 

Hilland 
Wyndham, Menzie's Ferry, Seaward 

Downs, and Mataura Island 

5 Daily 
4 Twice weekly. , 

20 Daily 

15 Da.ily 

Coach 
Vehicle 
Hotse 
Motor-car 

C. J. Humphries 
Mrs. J. Kaveney 
H. Cox 
J. D. Campbell .. 

H. C. Grace 

50 Wyndham and Mimihau (rural delivery) 11 
51 Wyndham a.nd Mokoreta. (part rural de- 17 

livery) 

Twice weekly .. 
Twice weekly .. 

Trap 

Trap 
Trap 

M. Perkins 
T. A. Robinson .. 

P"ERFORMED UNDER ARRANGEMENT, 

1 1· Charlton Railway-station and Post-office 
2 Clifden a.nd Wa.iroto (rural delivery) .. 
3 Ge.rston Ra.ilway-station and Post-office 
4 Glenorohy Wha.rf and Post-office .• 

!- Daily ..

1 

Foot 
8 Weekly . . Vehicle 
l As required . . Foot 
! Thrioeweeklyin Hand-cart 

summer; twice1 

Mrs. M. Carmichael 
C. A. Hardy 
MissM.Cunningham 
0. A. J. Thornton 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
H 
15 
16 
17 

18 I 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 
25 
26 

27 
28 

29 

30 
31 

weekly winter 
Gore and Croydon Bush 
Hedgehope Ra.ilway-station and Post-

4 Thrice weekly. . Cycle Miss A. C. Pullar 
E. G. Munnings .. ! Daily Foot 

office 
Hekeia and Poukino 
Junction Ma.in Road andWaikawa Valley 
Kingston and Queenstown .. 
Kinloch Wha.rf and Post-office 

12 
2 

25 
2ch 

Long bush and Toa. . 2 
Ma.itle.nd Railway-station and Poat-office 50ch 
Otautau e.nd Gladfield (rural delivery) 8 
Pahia Ra.ilway-station and Post-office 9ch 
Para.we. and Nokomai 11 
Pukerau and Benio (rural delivery) 5 
Queenstown, Walter Peak, Glenorchy, 38 

Kinloch, e.nd Creighton 

Queenstown, Arthur's 
Whan,huanui 

Riversdale and Kaweku 
Riverton and Ngapohatu 

Point, and 7 

4 
2 

9 Ryal Bush, Verula.m School, and Maka
rewa North (rural delivery) 

Springhills Ra.ilway-station a.nd Post- i 
office 

Te Arum and Glade House .. 1~ 
Tuatapere, We.imotu, a.nd Papatotara I 3 
W aianiwa and Taramoa . . . . 3! 
Wa.ike.ka Va.lley Ra.ilway-sta.tion and 114ch 

Post-office 
Wa.imahaka e.nd Fortification . . 8 
Wa.ipounamuRailway-statione.ndPost- . 2! 

office 
Wa.lrio and Moretown 

W oodla.nds and De.ere 
Wright's Bush Railway . station and 

Poat-office 

5 

5 
1 

Daily 
Thrice weekly .. 
Daily 
Thrice weekly in 

summer ; twice 
weekly winter 

Vehicle 
Horse 
Steamer 
Foot 

T.More 
Mrs. H. Marshall 
N.Z. Govt. Rlys. 
Miss I.L.G.Bryant 

Daily Foot M. Bulling 
Daily Foot W. R. Donald 
Weekly Vehicle Holmes and Co ... 
Daily Foot J. Taylor 
Weekly Vehicle J. H. Campbell .. 
Thrice weekly. . Horse L. H. Marshall .. 
Thrice weekly in [ Steamer N.Z. Government 

summer; twice Railways 
weekly in winter ; weekly to Walter Peak 

Twice weekly.. Vehicle A. A. Grant 

Twice weekly. . Trap 
Da.ily 1 Nov. to Vehicle 

30 Apl. ; thrice 
weekly 1 Mav to 31 Oct. 

Twice weekly.. Vehicle 

Twice weekly .. 

Twice weekly .. 

Weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
Daily 

Weekly 
5 times weekly 

Daily 

Weekly 
Thrice weekly .. 

Foot 

Steamer 

Horse 
Bicycle 
Horse 

Horse 
Bicycle 

Train 

Trap 
Foot 

M. Shea 
W. Saunders 

H. D. Dawson 

w. Mitehell 

D e p a rtment of 
Tourist and 
Health Resorts 

W. J, Erskine .. 
E. McClean 
Miss I. M. Allott 

R. A. Elliot and Co. 
Miss E. J. Kelly 

Wairio Railway & 
Coal Company 

J, Swale 
\ R. Colquhoun .. 

PERFORMED BY POSTMASTERS (PAYM'ENT FOR WIDOH INCLUDED IN SALARY), 

l I BenmoreRa.ilway-stationandPost-otlice,2oh I Daily .. , Foot I Miss M. Matthews ! 
2 Brown's Railway-station and Post-office 2oh Da.ily . . Foot A. Tull .. I 
31 Caroline Railway-station and Post-office 2 Thrice weekly.. Foot , P. McLean .. ' 

[No. 24 

Annual 
Suba!dy, 

£ 8, d. 

80 0 0 

26 0 0 
50 0 0 
45 0 0 

100 0 0 
35 0 0 
70 0 0 

100 0 0 

30 0 0 

40 0 0 
22 0 0 
45 0 0 

75 0 0 

115 
55 
24 

200 

149 0 0 

50 0 0 
90 0 0 

4 0 01 
20 0 0 
10 0 0 
20 0 0 

15 0 0 
4 0 0 

7 0 0 
12 0 0 

500 0 0 
5 0 0 

11 10 0 
7 10 0 

10 0 0 
8 0 0 

:z g oool 
55 0 

20 0 0 

19 0 0 
ls. per day. 

20 0 0 

15 0 0 

£1 per trip. 

15 0 0 
20 0 0 
15 0 0 

20 0 () 
20 0 0 

Nil. 

17 0 .0 
15 0 0 

Date cl 
Termination of 

Contra.cl. 

31 Dec., 1924. 

31 ~.'. 1922. 
31 Dec., 1924. 
31 Dec., \922. 

31 Dec., 1Q24. 


