POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL—continued.

of Service.	Service.	Mileage One Way	Frequency	How performed.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy		Date of Termination of Contract.
	•	Perf	ormed under Con	NTRACT—continu	ed.	£ s.	d.	
32	Queenstown, Arthur's Point, Skippers, and Upper Shotover	27	Weekly	Coach and	H. J. H. Lewis	80 0	0	31 Dec., 192
33	Queenstown Wharf and Post-office	37ch	As required	Vehicle	R. Murdoch	26 0	0	,,
34 35	Riverton, Waipango, and Gummie's Bush Riverton Railway-station and Post-office	81	Thrice weekly	Vehicle	S. J. Barron	50 0 45 0	0	,,
36	South Hillend and Dunearn (rural del.)	12	As required Daily	Vehicle Trap	A. F. Webb A. N. Frederickson	100 0	ŏ	31 Dec., 192
37	Titiroa Railway-station and Pine Bush	2	Daily	Horse	G. B. Somerville	35 0	0	31 Dec., 192
38	Tokanui, Otara, Haldane, and Slope Point	20	Twice weekly	Vehicle	Miss V. G. Harvey	70 0	0	31 Dec., 192
39	Tokanui, Quarry Hills, Junction of Main and Waikawa Valley Roads, Niagara, and Waikawa	17	Thrice weekly	Vehicle	T. W. Hagen	100 0	0	31 Dec., 192
40	Tuatapere, Bluecliff, and Port Craig	30	Weekly	Vehicle and launch	Marlborough Tim- ber Company	30 0	0	**
11	Tuatapere and Pukemaori Waianiwa and Spar Bush	$\frac{6\frac{1}{2}}{5}$	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry Motor-cycle	G. Gorton E. C. McCulloch	$\begin{array}{cc} 40 & 0 \\ 22 & 0 \end{array}$	0	,,,
13	Waikaia Railway-station and Post-office	54ch	Daily	Trap or foot	H. Northcoat	45 0	ŏ	"
	Waikaka and Greenvale Waikaka Railway-station and Post-	4	Weekly Twice daily] [
14	office	2	I wice daily	Horse	F. Lawson	75 0	0	,,
Ì	Waikaka and Wendon Valley	4	Twice weekly					1
15	Waikaka and North Chatton Waimahaka and Fortrose	4 5	Weekly Daily	Coach	C. J. Humphries	65 0	0	! ,,
16	Wairio and Wrey's Bush	5	Daily	Vehicle	Mrs. J. Kaveney	55 - 0	0	,,
17 18	Wilson's Crossing and Tussock Creek Winton, Oreti, Heddon Bush, and South	4 20	Twice weekly Daily	Horse Motor-car	H. Cox J. D. Campbell	$\begin{array}{ccc} 24 & 0 \\ 200 & 0 \end{array}$	0	,,
19	Hillend Wyndham, Menzie's Ferry, Seaward	15	Daily	Trap	H. C. Grace	149 0	0	,,
50	Downs, and Mataura Island	11			M Darling	50 0	0	
51	Wyndham and Mimihau (rural delivery) Wyndham and Mokoreta (part rural de- livery)	17	Twice weekly Twice weekly	Trap Trap	M. Perkins T. A. Robinson	90 0	0	,,
		Pŧ	ERFORMED UNDER	ARRANGEMENT.				
1	Charlton Railway-station and Post-office	1		Foot	Mrs. M. Carmichael		-	
3	Clifden and Wairoto (rural delivery) Garston Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{8}{\frac{1}{2}}$	Weekly	Vehicle Foot	C. A. Hardy MissM.Cunningham	$\begin{array}{ccc} 20 & 0 \\ 10 & 0 \end{array}$	0	
4	Glenorchy Wharf and Post-office	$\frac{2}{1}$	As required Thrice weekly in summer; twice	Foot Hand-cart	O. A. J. Thornton	20 0	0	
5	Gore and Croydon Bush	4	weekly winter Thrice weekly	Cycle	Miss A. C. Pullar	15 0	0	,
6	Hedgehope Railway-station and Post-	1	Daily	Foot	E. G. Munnings	4 0	ŏ	,
7	office Hekeia and Poukino	12	Daily	Vehicle	T. More	7 0	0	
8	Junction Main Road and Waikawa Valley	2	Thrice weekly	Vehicle Horse	Mrs. H. Marshall	12 0	ŏ	
9	Kingston and Queenstown	25	Daily	Steamer	N.Z. Govt. Rlys.	500 0	0	
0	Kinloch Wharf and Post-office	2ch	Thrice weekly in summer; twice weekly winter	Foot	Miss I.L.G.Bryant	5 0	0	
11 12	Longbush and Toa	2 50ch	Daily Daily	Foot	M. Bulling W. R. Donald	11 10 7 10		1
13	Otautau and Gladfield (rural delivery)	8	Weekly	Vehicle	Holmes and Co	10 0	ŏ	
l4 l5	Pahia Railway-station and Post-office	9ch	Daily	Foot	J. Taylor	$\begin{array}{ccc} 8 & 0 \\ 20 & 0 \end{array}$	0	j •
6	Parawa and Nokomai Pukerau and Benio (rural delivery)	11 5	Weekly Thrice weekly	Vehicle Horse	J. H. Campbell L. H. Marshall	20 0	0	
17	Queenstown, Walter Peak, Glenorchy, Kinloch, and Creighton	38	Thrice weekly in summer; twice	Steamer	N.Z. Government Railways Walter Peak	55 0	0	
8	Queenstown, Arthur's Point, and Wharehuanui	7	Twice weekly	Vehicle	A. A. Grant	20 0		
20	Riversdale and Kaweku Riverton and Ngapohatu	2	Twice weekly Daily 1 Nov. to 30 Apl.; thrice	Trap Vehicle	M. Shea W. Saunders	19 0 1s. per da		
,	Deed Duck Vernley C.L. 1 1 25 1		weekly 1 May	to 31 Oct.	H D Da	90 0	0	
21 22	Ryal Bush, Verulam School, and Makarewa North (rural delivery) Springhills Railway-station and Post-	9	Twice weekly	Vehicle	H. D. Dawson W. Mitchell		0	
23	office Te Anau and Glade House	46	Twice weekly	Steamer	Department of	£1 per tri	-	<i>i</i>
			•		Tourist and Health Resorts	-		
24	Tuatapere, Waimotu, and Papatotara	3	Weekly	Horse	W. J. Erskine	15 0	0	
5 6	Waianiwa and Taramoa Waikaka Valley Railway-station and Post-office	$3\frac{1}{2}$ $14\mathrm{ch}$	Twice weekly Daily	Bicycle Horse	E. McClean Miss I. M. Allott	$\begin{array}{cc} 20 & 0 \\ 15 & 0 \end{array}$	0	
27 28	Waimahaka and Fortification Waipounamu Railway-station and Post-	$\begin{array}{c} 8 \\ 2\frac{1}{2} \end{array}$	Weekly 5 times weekly	Horse Bicycle	R. A. Elliot and Co. Miss E. J. Kelly	$\begin{array}{cc} 20 & 0 \\ 20 & 0 \end{array}$	0	
29	office Watrio and Moretown	5	Daily	Train	Wairio Railway & Coal Company	Nil.		
30 31	Woodlands and Dacre Wright's Bush Railway station and Post-office	5 1	Weekly Thrice weekly	$egin{array}{lll} { m Trap} & \ldots \\ { m Foot} & \ldots \end{array}$	J. Swale R. Colquhoun	17 0 15 0	0	
		· Dar	mas a company (D	NW 100		`		
1					INCLUDED IN SALARY Miss M. Matthews	<i>}-</i>		1
2	Benmore Railway-station and Post-office Brown's Railway-station and Post-office		Daily Daily	Foot	A. Tull			
3	Caroline Railway-station and Post-office			Foot	P. McLean			f